## Decision

## of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on making amendments to the "Instruction on the Participation of Military Servants in the Elections (Referendum)

Regarding the implementation of Part 2 of the Decree of the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan dated October 12, 2016 on the preparation of draft legal acts related to the entry into force of the Referendum Act of the Republic of Azerbaijan "On Amendments to the Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan" adopted as a result of referendum dated 26 September 2016 the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides** according to Articles 75.2, 78.2 of the Constitutional Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan "On normative legal acts", Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2 and 28.4 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan:

- 1. The words "in other military units provided by the legislation" from the item 1.1 of the Instruction "On the participation of military servants in the elections (referendum)" approved by Decision 6/49 of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan dated 18 June 2013 shall be excluded.
- 2. The Central Election Commission shall, within the scope of its competence ensure the taking of measures envisaged by legislation for the official publication and entry into force of this decision.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary

**CEC** Secretary

Arifa Mukhtarova Mikayil Rahimov